Via Facurille Only to (571) 273-0140

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	PAT	EN	ISO	NLY
--------------	---------------------------------------	-----	----	-----	-----

Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	▼ ▼ ▼ ▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Richard J. Macor	Name: Proprietary Technologies, Inc.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes CKNo	Internal Address: Richard J. Macor			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	Street Address: 26 Alpaugh Drive			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
D Other	City: Asbury State: NJ ZIP: 08802			
Execution Date: 09/02/2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗅 Yes 🗗 No			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	tion, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
29/203,320				
Additional numbers	attached? D Yes X No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Proprietary Technologies, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Richard J. Macor	₩ Enclosed			
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	- Additionance to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 26 Alpaugh Drive	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Asbury State: NJ ZIP: 08802	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infonthe original document. 	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
Richard J. Macor Name of Person Signing	Signature PATENT 09/02/2005			

700208063

Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachm保证证付如6师1717主见

/02/2005

Date ME: 0043

ASSIGNMENT INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

Richard	J.	Macor
---------	----	-------

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

() UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to

9084796645

, ils

Proprietary Technologies, Inc. 26 Alpaugh Drive Asbury, NJ 08802-1213

successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention or improvement, described in United States patent application entitled ERGONOMIC DRIVER WRENCH

Application No. 29/203,320

United States patent or patents that may be granted thereon, and all rights of priority created by said application under the provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and all Pan-American Conventions Relating to inventions, Patents, Designs, and Industrial Models and all rights in any and all foreign patent applications and patents covering UNDERSIGNED'S invention.

- 2) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for United States patent for said invention or improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefor, and any lawful oaths, affidavits, or other papers relating thereto, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent Office, that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
- 3) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned invention or improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing preliminary statements and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.
- 4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all documents that shall be required of UNDERSIGNED to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign patents for said invention or improvement, including the prosecution thereof and the claiming of the International and/or Pan-American Convention date(s) therefor and for registration in foreign countries of any patents that may be granted for said invention
- 5) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE'S request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents upon said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this

IN WITNESS SIGNED'S NAME,	WHEREOF, this	assignment has been	executed by	UNDERSIGNED	on the date	Opposite UN	DER.
DATE	9/02/2005	<u> </u>	()	chard	Daras	4-1	
		-fair	2 In	On a Inver	itor		. (LS)
			lness	llo 2			
DATE							

Inventor

PATENT **REEL: 016717 FRAME: 0044**

- (LS)

RECORDED: 09/02/2005